RESOLUTION NO. 4203

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING REMOVAL OF ON-STREET PARKING ON ELM STREET FOR THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING BIKE LANES AND A BUS STOP.

WHEREAS, installation of bike lanes on Elm Street is identified as a needed project in the City of Albany's Transportation System Plan; and

WHEREAS, the removal of parking on Elm Street was identified in the Street Measure Bond project scope; and

WHEREAS, the installation of bike lanes and a bus stop will require a restriction of on-street parking on the west side of Elm Street from 5th Avenue to 100 feet south of 12th Avenue, on the west side of Elm Street from 14th Avenue 100 feet to the north, and on the west and east side of Elm between 16th Avenue and Queen Avenue,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Albany City Council does hereby authorize and direct the restriction of on-street parking on Elm Street at the following locations:

- The west side of Elm Street from 5th Avenue to 100 feet south of 12th Avenue.
 The west side of Elm Street from 14th Avenue to 100 feet to the north.
 The east and west side of Elm Street between 16th Avenue and Queen Avenue.

DATED THIS 8TH DAY OF DECEMBER 1999.

haster

ATTEST:

City Recorder

G:\ENGINEER\STREETS\DRESPARKING.T92.DOC

